# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V.		07/21/2006	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUVEPHARMA JSC	
Street Address:	33, James Boucher Blvd.	
City:	Sofia	
State/Country:	BULGARIA	
Postal Code:	1407	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BULGARIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0998924	FLAVOMYCIN
Registration Number:	1005178	STENOROL
Registration Number:	1068394	FLAVOMYCIN
Registration Number:	1587394	SACOX
Registration Number:	2036330	GAINPRO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900057703

Fax Number: (305)830-2605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3058302600

Email: ajohnson@focusonip.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT KAIN GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI&BIANCO

Address Line 1: 21355 E. DIXIE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 115

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VULCHEVA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0879

TOP \$140,00 099892

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: MARTIN FLEIT
Address Line 1: 21355 E. DIXIE HIGHWAY
Address Line 2: SUITE 115
Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul D. Bianco

Signature: //Paul D. Bianco/

Date: 09/12/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=\_0912093003\_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0880

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of July, 21st, 2006 from INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B. V., a corporation of the Netherlands ("ASSIGNOR"), to HUVEPHARMA JSC, of Bulgaria ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it is the owner of the trademarks and registrations (collectively herein the "Marks") as described in Exhibit A, set forth below and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by said Marks.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind (1) in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by said trademarks for all goods and services that the Marks are, have been or will be used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks including the registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B. V

ACCEPTED: HUVEPHARMA JSC,

NAMÉ AND TITLE a.a. Kooymans -van Doorn courthorized signatories

KTRIL PETŔOV DOMUSCHIEV

CHIEF EXECUTIVE

Date:

WITNESSES:

for Intervet Signature: a.P.

RECORDED: 09/12/2006

21-007-06

Signature:

Date: 21-00-06

SOFIA

**EXHIBIT A** 

REGISTRATION DATE REGISTRATION NO. MARK FEBRUARY 8, 1974 0998924 (USA) 1. FLAVOMYCIN FEBRUARY 25, 1975 1005178 (USA) 2. STENOROL JUNE 28, 1977 1068394 (USA) 3. FLAVOMYCIN MARCH 20, 1990 1587394 (USA) 4. SACOX **FEBRUARY 11, 1997** 5. GAINPRO 2036330 (USA)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0881